## Department of Workplace Standards Kimberlee C. Perry Commissioner

500 Mero Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 (502) 564-3070

## **KENTUCKY OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY and HEALTH STANDARDS BOARD PUBLIC MEETING**

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 11:00 a.m. EST via ZOOM

## **AGENDA**

I. Call to Order

**Andy Beshear** 

GOVERNOR

Chuck Stribling, CSP, ASP **Deputy Commissioner** 

Department of Workplace Standards

III. Roll Call

II.

IV. Chairman's Remarks

V. Approval of December 19, 2023 Minutes

Confirmation of Public Notice

VI. **Old Business**  Secretary Link

Amy Pennington

Executive Staff Advisor

Secretary Link

Secretary Link



Jamie Link SECRETARY

Secretary Jamie Link

Chairman



VII. New Business

Update on 803 Kentucky Administrative Regulation (KAR) 2:110E, 803 KAR 2:110, 803 KAR 2:320E, 803 KAR 2:320, and 803 KAR 2:300

VIII. Closing Remarks and Adjourn

Secretary Link

Robin Maples OSH Standards Specialist

Secretary Link